## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |  | NEW ASSIGNMENT  |                |         |
|---|--|---|----------------|---------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |  | ASSIGNMENT  | ASSIGNMENT     |         |
| CONVEYING PART  | Ύ DATA   |   |                |         |
|   |  | Name  | Execution Date |         |
| WERNER HOHEIS   | EL   |   | 12/07/2007     |         |
| KARLHEINZ HILDE   | ENBRAND  |   | 12/11/2007     |         |
| RECEIVING PARTY   | Υ DATA   |   |                |         |
| Name:   | ame: BAYER TECHNOLOGY SERVICES GMBH  |   |                |         |
| Street Address:   | Patents and Licensing  |   |                |         |
| City:   | Leverkusen   |   |                |         |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY  | GERMANY   |                |         |
| Postal Code:  |  |   |                |         |
| Application Number: 11916   |  |   |                |         |
| Property Type   |  |   | mber           | 1016067 |
|   | ÷r   | 1916067   |                | 0       |
|   |  | 1916067   |                |         |
| CORRESPONDENC   |  |   |                |         |
| CORRESPONDENC   | CE DATA<br>(212)808-1  | 0844  | >ssful         |         |
| CORRESPONDENC   | CE DATA<br>(212)808-1  | 0844<br>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce  | >ssful.        | 40 00 F |
| CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence wi</i>  | CE DATA<br>(212)808-4<br><i>ill be sent via US M</i><br>212-808-0  | 0844<br>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce  | ssful.         |         |
| CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence wi</i><br>Phone:  | CE DATA<br>(212)808-1<br><i>ill be sent via US M</i><br>212-808-0<br>jarcher@n   | 0844<br><i>fail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i><br>0700   | essful.        | 40 00 F |
| CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence wi</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:  | CE DATA<br>(212)808-4<br><i>ill be sent via US M</i><br>212-808-0<br>jarcher@n<br>ne: WILLIAM<br>NORRIS,                         | 0844<br><i>fail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i><br>0700<br>nmmlaw.com<br>C. GERSTENZANG<br>MCLAUGHLIN & MARCUS, P.A.  | essful.        | 40 00 F |
| CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence wi</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:                     | CE DATA<br>(212)808-0<br><i>ill be sent via US M</i><br>212-808-0<br>jarcher@n<br>ne: WILLIAM<br>NORRIS,<br>875 THIRI            | 0844<br><i>fail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i><br>0700<br>nmmlaw.com<br>C. GERSTENZANG<br>MCLAUGHLIN & MARCUS, P.A.<br>D AVENUE - 18TH FLOOR                       | essful.        | 40 00 F |
| CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence wi</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:  | CE DATA<br>(212)808-0<br><i>ill be sent via US M</i><br>212-808-0<br>jarcher@n<br>ne: WILLIAM<br>NORRIS,<br>875 THIRI            | 0844<br><i>fail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i><br>0700<br>nmmlaw.com<br>C. GERSTENZANG<br>MCLAUGHLIN & MARCUS, P.A.  |                | 40 00 F |
| CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence wi</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:                     | CE DATA<br>(212)808-4<br><i>ill be sent via US M</i><br>212-808-0<br>jarcher@n<br>ne: WILLIAM<br>NORRIS,<br>875 THIRI<br>NEW YOF | 0844<br><i>fail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i><br>0700<br>nmmlaw.com<br>C. GERSTENZANG<br>MCLAUGHLIN & MARCUS, P.A.<br>D AVENUE - 18TH FLOOR                       | essful.        | 40 00 F |
| CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence wir</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4: | CE DATA<br>(212)808-4<br><i>ill be sent via US M</i><br>212-808-0<br>jarcher@n<br>ne: WILLIAM<br>NORRIS,<br>875 THIRI<br>NEW YOF | 0844<br><i>fail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i><br>0700<br>nmmlaw.com<br>C. GERSTENZANG<br>MCLAUGHLIN & MARCUS, P.A.<br>D AVENUE - 18TH FLOOR<br>RK, NEW YORK 10022 | >ssful.        | 40 00 F |

## TROOLELINGING

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

1)HOHEISEL, Werner 2)HILDENBRAND, Karlheinz

1)Leopold-Gmelin-Str. 29a, 51061 Köln, Germany 2)Gatzenstr. 147, 47802 Krefeld, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto **Bayer Technology Services GmbH** a corporation of **Germany** located at **51368 Leverkusen**, **Germany** the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

## HYDROPHILIC NANOPARTICLES WITH FUNCTIONAL SURFACE GROUPS, PRODUCTION AND USE THEREOF

## Filed: May 27, 2006 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2006/005087

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum

2007-12-07

2007-12-11

Inventor(s)/Erfinder

Muller

BTS 04 3016-US

RECORDED: 02/07/2008